

Amy M. Floriano Director

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

Department of Juvenile Justice

P.O. Box 1110 Richmond, VA 23218 (804) 371.0700 Fax: (804) 371.6497 www.djj.virginia.gov

Contract Extension DJJ-12-003 Between The Virginia Department of Juvenile Justice And Anthem Health Plans of Virginia, Inc

December 30, 2022

Contract Extension DJJ-16-034

This is to notify Anthem, "Contractor" that under the terms and conditions of contract number DJJ-12-003, between Anthem Health Plans of Virginia, Inc. and the Virginia Department of Juvenile Justice "Purchasing Agency," that we are exercising our option to extend the contract. This extension will end on December 30, 2024 or when a new contract is awarded, whichever occurs first. All terms and conditions of contract DJJ-12-003 remain unchanged.

If you are in agreement with this extension, please sign and date below and return to Sherie Johnson at sherie.johnson@djj.virginia.gov.

Anthem Health Plans of VA, Inc.	Virginia Department of Juvenile Justice
Signature: Leslis Tucker	Signature: Sharia D. Johnson
Print Name: Leslie Tucker	Print Name: Sherie D. Johnson
Title:_ Account Manager	Title: _Buyer Senior
Date: 12/30/2022	Date: <u>12/30/2022</u>